
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 1 3 2 2:25.933 172.7

2 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 4 3 2:26.431 0.498 0.498 172.1

3 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 12 9 2:26.917 0.984 0.486 171.6

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 13 10 2:28.584 2.651 1.667 169.6

5 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 3 11 10 2:35.358 9.425 6.774 162.2
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PROAM

1 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 1 3 2 2:25.933 172.7

2 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 4 3 2:26.431 0.498 0.498 172.1

3 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 3 11 10 2:35.358 9.425 8.927 162.2

AM

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 12 9 2:26.917 171.6

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 13 10 2:28.584 1.667 1.667 169.6

Published at:....................... Track Status:
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10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:43:51.674 9:41:15.902 1:39.643 56.129 86.9 9:43:51.674

2 1 3:08.052 58.974 1:26.432 42.646 107.5 9:46:59.726

3 1 2:36.369 43.427 1:13.012 39.930 244.3 9:49:36.095

4 1 2:30.198 42.597 1:08.951 38.650 250.0 9:52:06.293

5 1 2:54.103 P 41.812 1:11.376 1:00.915 250.5 9:55:00.396

6 1 10:52.676 8:49.863 1:16.731 46.082 216.8 10:05:53.072

7 1 2:28.498 41.952 1:08.047 38.499 251.7 10:08:21.570

8 1 2:28.268 41.741 1:08.049 38.478 252.3 10:10:49.838

9 1 2:26.917 41.497 1:07.385 38.035 252.9 10:13:16.755

10 1 2:27.003 41.494 1:07.306 38.203 253.5 10:15:43.758

11 1 2:27.177 41.436 1:07.665 38.076 252.9 10:18:10.935

12 1 2:57.307 P 41.340 1:19.845 56.122 253.5 10:21:08.242

15 1 Alberto de Martin Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

PROAM 2 Rafael Villanueva NM Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:44:46.374 9:41:47.201 1:49.344 1:09.829 101.9 9:44:46.374

2 1 3:52.145 1:14.418 1:39.185 58.542 121.6 9:48:38.519

3 1 3:20.659 56.045 1:36.749 47.865 176.4 9:51:59.178

4 1 3:19.236 P 52.818 1:24.621 1:01.797 183.6 9:55:18.414

5 1 11:08.882 8:54.162 1:25.177 49.543 165.8 10:06:27.296

6 1 2:49.686 50.135 1:16.425 43.126 220.4 10:09:16.982

7 1 2:38.421 44.426 1:12.638 41.357 229.2 10:11:55.403

8 1 2:35.739 43.686 1:11.203 40.850 244.3 10:14:31.142

9 1 2:36.091 43.801 1:10.891 41.399 238.9 10:17:07.233

10 1 2:35.358 43.487 1:10.964 40.907 243.7 10:19:42.591

11 1 3:16.311 P 53.887 1:23.000 59.424 152.9 10:22:58.902

19 1 Rodrigue Gillion Aston Martin Vantage

PROAM 2 Nico Verdonck PROsport Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:50:59.304 9:49:11.112 1:08.978 39.214 217.3 9:50:59.304

2 2 2:25.933 41.469 1:06.460 38.004 256.5 9:53:25.237

3 2 3:15.872 P 49.345 1:12.069 1:14.458 220.8 9:56:41.109

51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

PROAM 2 Ombra Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:44:17.391 9:42:18.552 1:17.390 41.449 213.0 9:44:17.391

2 2:31.539 42.729 1:10.063 38.747 250.0 9:46:48.930

3 2:26.431 41.430 1:06.924 38.077 254.1 9:49:15.361

4 2:34.797 41.257 1:12.356 41.184 253.5 9:51:50.158

5 41.233 252.3

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:44:13.084 9:41:34.271 1:42.502 56.311 83.2 9:44:13.084

2 1 2:52.514 47.758 1:17.904 46.852 176.7 9:47:05.598

3 1 2:33.471 43.320 1:10.767 39.384 244.3 9:49:39.069

4 1 2:29.825 42.126 1:08.625 39.074 254.7 9:52:08.894

5 1 2:55.174 P 41.698 1:11.973 1:01.503 254.7 9:55:04.068

6 1 10:38.647 8:43.660 1:15.003 39.984 231.7 10:05:42.715

7 1 2:31.068 42.538 1:09.396 39.134 248.8 10:08:13.783

8 1 2:28.350 41.890 1:07.690 38.770 254.1 10:10:42.133

9 1 2:29.271 42.110 1:08.041 39.120 252.3 10:13:11.404

10 1 2:28.584 41.808 1:07.962 38.814 254.1 10:15:39.988

11 1 2:30.252 41.878 1:08.078 40.296 252.9 10:18:10.240

12 1 2:50.585 43.186 1:20.406 46.993 216.0 10:21:00.825

13 1 2:52.852 P 42.809 1:15.461 54.582 214.7 10:23:53.677
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 51 Aldo Festante 41.233 19 Nico Verdonck 1:06.460 19 Nico Verdonck 38.004 1 19 Nico Verdonck 2:25.933 2:25.933 1

2 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 41.340 51 Aldo Festante 1:06.924 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 38.035 2 51 Aldo Festante 2:26.234 2:26.431 2

3 19 Nico Verdonck 41.469 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 1:07.306 51 Aldo Festante 38.077 3 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 2:26.681 2:26.917 3

4 60 Antonio Coimbra 41.698 60 Antonio Coimbra 1:07.690 60 Antonio Coimbra 38.770 4 60 Antonio Coimbra 2:28.158 2:28.584 4

5 15 Alberto de Martin 43.487 15 Alberto de Martin 1:10.891 15 Alberto de Martin 40.850 5 15 Alberto de Martin 2:35.228 2:35.358 5
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 1 2:25.933 2

2 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 2:26.431 3 2:31.539 2 2:34.797 4

3 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 2:26.917 9 2:27.003 10 2:27.177 11 2:28.498 7 2:30.198 4

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 2:28.584 10 2:29.271 9 2:29.825 4 2:30.252 11 2:31.068 7

5 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 3 2:35.358 10 2:35.739 8 2:36.091 9 2:38.421 7 2:49.686 6
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 1 256.5 2 220.8 3 217.3 1 231.5

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1 254.7 4 254.7 5 254.1 8 254.1 10 252.9 11 254.1

3 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 254.1 3 253.5 4 252.3 5 250.0 2 213.0 1 244.5

4 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2 253.5 10 253.5 12 252.9 9 252.9 11 252.3 8 253.0

5 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 3 244.3 8 243.7 10 238.9 9 229.2 7 220.4 6 235.3
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 9:46:48.930 6:48.930 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2:31.539 166.3

3 9:49:15.361 9:15.361 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2:26.431 172.1

2 9:53:25.237 13:25.237 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2:25.933 172.7

18/10/2020 Page 1 / 1

Spa Francorchamps

GT Cup Open Europe
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Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 259.6 Free Practice - 1

19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Nico Verdonck B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 256.5 Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 255.9 Free Practice - 1

15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 255.9 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 255.3 Race - 1
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GT Cup Open Europe

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

Event Best Maximum Speed



10 Daniel Díaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:54:54.407 9:54:54.407 10:03:10.791 8:16.384 8:16.384

15 Alberto de Martin PROAM NM Racing Team

Rafael Villanueva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:55:13.084 9:55:13.084 10:03:18.045 8:04.961 8:04.961

60 Antonio Coimbra AM Sports and You

Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:54:58.613 9:54:58.613 10:03:08.970 8:10.357 8:10.357
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